

Message from

Dr. T.E. Udwadia Founder President, 9AGES



Dear Fellow Members IAGES,

It's never too early to start preparation, and the Conference Secretary of IAGES 2019, Dr. Sreejoy Patnaik has already moved into top gear and is working in real earnest to ensure IAGES 2019 in Bhubaneswar will be a spectacular success.

The Annual IAGES Conference is the ideal Meeting place for all our Fellows to exchange views, display their talent and achievements, meet old friends and make new ones. This will be ensured by Dr. C. R. Das, Chairman IAGES 2019 and Dr. Sreejoy Patnaik, Conference Secretary of IAGES 2019, and the entire Organizing Committee, who will blend to ensure a perfectly organized scientific program, good fellowship and the full flavor of Oriya culture and hospitality.

I am sure you will come in record numbers happily and enthusiastically to experience yet another gettogether of the IAGES family in Bhubaneswar.

Warm regards,

Prof. Tehemton E. Udwadia Founder President, IAGES